## SPECIAL TOWN MEETING - NOTICE AND WARNING Town of Bethany Special Town Meeting – JULY 23, 2024, at 7:00 P.M. – IN PERSON Bethany Town Hall, 40 Peck Road, Bethany, Connecticut

Notice is hereby given to the legal voters and those people qualified to vote in Town Meetings of the Town of Bethany, that a Special Town Meeting of said Town will be held on Tuesday, July 23, 2024, at 7:00p.m., in the Bethany Town Hall Gym located at 40 Peck Road, Bethany, Connecticut, for the purpose of taking action at that time on the following matters:

- (1) To discuss a presentation by Town officials explaining:
  - i. Actions taken by BCS and the Town to protect and supervise children left in the Town's care and protocols in place to keep children safe; and
  - ii. Actions taken by BCS and the Town after it learned that there was a complaint filed against Mastrangelo concerning a child attending the after-school program, without any further information, including, but not limited to, the number of children making complaints and that the nature of the complaint involved allegations of sexual assault.
- (2) To discuss and act on recommendation from Board of Finance on funding for independent counsel in the amount of \$30,000.00. (Note: The request in the Petition was modified because the BOS already voted to retain independent counsel. In order to advance this action, the appropriation must be approved at the Special Town Meeting.)
- (3) To discuss and act on requiring public disclosure of all the results of the retained independent counsel immediately following the Board of Selectmen's acceptance of it, and to require its publication on the Town's website and its filing with the Bethany Town Clerk's Office.
- (4) Motion to adjourn.

Dated at Bethany, Connecticut this 12th day of July 2024.

Attest:

William Brinton Bethany Town Clerk Paula Cofrancesco

Robert Brinton, Jr.

Gina Teixeira Selectmen, Town of Bethany

